LED EDGE LIT PANEL
English
ASD LIGHTING CORP
E-mail: orders@asd-lighting.com Web site: www.asd-lighting.com
For most up-to-date spec sheets please refer to asd-lighting.com
Black
White
Finish:
Nickel
Bronze
PRODUCT PRESENTATION:
Model Size Power Voltage Dimming Lumens CCT Finish Dimensions Work
environment Pre-installed Certification
MPR ROUND
ASD-MPR-5D10WH 5 inch 10 W 120 V TRIAC 692 lm 2,700/3,000/4,000/5,000/6,000 K White 5-5/16" x 1" Wet location - ETL(4001256)
ASD-MPR-5D10BK 5 inch 10 W 120 V TRIAC 692 lm 2,700/3,000/4,000/5,000/6,000 K Black 5-5/16" x 1" Wet location - ETL(4001256)
ASD-MPR-5D10CC-WH-6PACK 5 inch 10 W 120 V TRIAC 777 lm 3,000/4,000/5,000 K White 5-5/16" x 1" Damp location - ETL(4001256)
ASD-MPR-5D10CC-BR-6PACK 5 inch 10 W 120 V TRIAC 777 lm 3,000/4,000/5,000 K Bronze 5-5/16" x 1" Damp location - ETL(4001256)
ASD-MPR-5D10CC-BK-6PACK 5 inch 10 W 120 V TRIAC 777 lm 3,000/4,000/5,000 K Black 5-5/16" x 1" Damp location - ETL(4001256)
ASD-MPR-7D15WH 7 inch 15 W 120 V TRIAC 1,262 lm 2,700/3,000/4,000/5,000/6,000 K White 7-1/16" x 1" Wet location - ETL(4001256)
ASD-MPR-7D15NK 7 inch 15 W 120 V TRIAC 1,262 lm 2,700/3,000/4,000/5,000/6,000 K Nickel 7-1/16" x 1" Wet location - ETL(4001256)
ASD-MPR-7D15BK 7 inch 15 W 120 V TRIAC 1,262 lm 2,700/3,000/4,000/5,000/6,000 K Black 7-1/16" x 1" Wet location - ETL(4001256)
ASD-MPR-7D15CC-WH 7 inch 15 W 120 V TRIAC 1,341 lm 3,000/4,000/5,000 K White 7-1/16" x 1" Damp location - ETL(4001256)
ASD-MPR-7D15CC-BK 7 inch 15 W 120 V TRIAC 1,341 lm 3,000/4,000/5,000 K Black 7-1/16" x 1" Damp location - ETL(4001256)
ASD-MPR-7D15CC-WH-6PACK 7 inch 15 W 120 V TRIAC 1,341 lm 3,000/4,000/5,000 K White 7-1/16" x 1" Damp location - ETL(4001256)
ASD-MPR-7D15CC-BR-6PACK 7 inch 15 W 120 V TRIAC 1,341 lm 3,000/4,000/5,000 K Bronze 7-1/16" x 1" Damp location - ETL(4001256)
ASD-MPR-7D15CC-BK-6PACK 7 inch 15 W 120 V TRIAC 1,341 lm 3,000/4,000/5,000 K Black 7-1/16" x 1" Damp location - ETL(4001256)
MPR-MS Round
with motion sensor
7 inch
White

to last decades under normal operation! ASD provides a 5-year limited warranty
along with ETL certification to guarantee top quality products and safety!
▶	 OPTIONS:
MODELS WITH MOTION SENSOR - The built-in PIR motion sensor will
turn off the fixture automatically when no motion is detected.
MODELS WITH BATTERY BACK-UP - The built-in battery back-up provide
90 minutes of power in case of emergency.
LED EDGE LIT PANEL
English
ASD LIGHTING CORP
E-mail: orders@asd-lighting.com Web site: www.asd-lighting.com
For most up-to-date spec sheets please refer to asd-lighting.com
TECHNICAL PARAMETERS:
Model Size Power Voltage Dimming Lumens CCT Finish Dimensions Work
environment Pre-installed Certification
ASD-MPR-9D18WH 9 inch 18 W 120 V TRIAC 1,664 lm 2,700/3,000/4,000/5,000/6,000 K White 8-7/8" x 1-3/4" Wet location - ETL(4001256)
ASD-MPR-9D18NK 9 inch 18 W 120 V TRIAC 1,664 lm 2,700/3,000/4,000/5,000/6,000 K Nickel 8-7/8" x 1-3/4" Wet location - ETL(4001256)
ASD-MPR-9D18BK 9 inch 18 W 120 V TRIAC 1,664 lm 2,700/3,000/4,000/5,000/6,000 K Black 8-7/8" x 1-3/4" Wet location - ETL(4001256)
ASD-MPR-9D18CC-WH 9 inch 18 W 120 V TRIAC 1,614 lm 3,000/4,000/5,000 K White 8-7/8" x 1" Damp location - ETL(4001256)
ASD-MPR-9D18CC-BK 9 inch 18 W 120 V TRIAC 1,614 lm 3,000/4,000/5,000 K Black 8-7/8" x 1" Damp location - ETL(4001256)
ASD-MPR-9D18CC-WH-6PACK 9 inch 18 W 120 V TRIAC 1,614 lm 3,000/4,000/5,000 K White 8-7/8" x 1" Damp location - ETL(4001256)
ASD-MPR-9D18CC-BR-6PACK 9 inch 18 W 120 V TRIAC 1,614 lm 3,000/4,000/5,000 K Bronze 8-7/8" x 1" Damp location - ETL(4001256)
ASD-MPR-9D18CC-BK-6PACK 9 inch 18 W 120 V TRIAC 1,614 lm 3,000/4,000/5,000 K Black 8-7/8" x 1" Damp location - ETL(4001256)
ASD-MPR-12D24WH 12 inch 24 W 120 V TRIAC 2,145 lm 2,700/3,000/4,000/5,000/6,000 K White 11-13/16" x 1" Wet location - ETL(4001256)
ASD-MPR-12D24NK 12 inch 24 W 120 V TRIAC 2,145 lm 2,700/3,000/4,000/5,000/6,000 K Nickel 11-13/16" x 1" Wet location - ETL(4001256)
ASD-MPR-12D24BK 12 inch 24 W 120 V TRIAC 2,145 lm 2,700/3,000/4,000/5,000/6,000 K Black 11-13/16" x 1" Wet location - ETL(4001256)
ASD-MPR-12D24CC-WH 12 inch 24 W 120 V TRIAC 2,333 lm 3,000/4,000/5,000 K White 11-13/16" x 1" Damp location - ETL(4001256)
ASD-MPR-12D24CC-BR 12 inch 24 W 120 V TRIAC 2,333 lm 3,000/4,000/5,000 K Bronze 11-13/16" x 1" Damp location - ETL(4001256)
ASD-MPR-12D24CC-BK 12 inch 24 W 120 V TRIAC 2,333 lm 3,000/4,000/5,000 K Black 11-13/16" x 1" Damp location - ETL(4001256)
ASD-MPR-MV-12D24WH 12 inch 24 W 120-277 V TRIAC 2,069 lm 2,700/3,000/4,000/5,000/6,000 K White 11-15/16" x 1" Damp location - ETL(4001256)
ASD-MPR-MV-12D24BK 12 inch 24 W 120-277 V TRIAC 2,069 lm 2,700/3,000/4,000/5,000/6,000 K Black 11-15/16" x 1" Damp location - ETL(4001256)
ASD-MPR-15D28WH 15 inch 28 W 120-277 V TRIAC 2,373lm 2,700/3,000/4,000/5,000/6,000 K White 14-15/16" x 1-3/16" Wet location - ETL(4001256)
ASD-MPR-18D32WH 18 inch 32 W 120-277 V TRIAC 2,687 lm 2,700/3,000/4,000/5,000/6,000 K White 17-15/16" x 1-3/16" Wet location - ETL(4001256)
ASD-MPR-24D38WH 24 inch 38 W 120-277 V TRIAC 2,760 lm 2,700/3,000/4,000/5,000/6,000 K White 24" x 1-3/16" Wet location - ETL(4001256)
ASD-MPR-32D45WH 32 inch 45 W 120-277 V TRIAC 3,902 lm 2,700/3,000/4,000/5,000/6,000 K White 31-15/16" x 1-3/16" Wet location - ETL(4001256)
MPR-MS ROUND WITH MOTION SENSOR
ASD-MPR-7N15WH-MS 7 inch 15 W 120V - 905lm 2,700/3,000/4,000/5,000/6,000K White 7-1/16" x 7/8" Damp location Motion sensor ETL(4001256)
ASD-MPR-9N18WH-MS 9 inch 18 W 120V - 1,333lm 2,700/3,000/4,000/5,000/6,000K White 8-3/4" x 7/8" Damp location Motion sensor ETL(4001256)
ASD-MPR-9N18CC-MS-WH 9 inch 18 W 120V - 1,430lm 3,000/4,000/5,000K White 8-3/4" x 3/4" Damp location Motion sensor ETL(4001256)
ASD-MPR-12N24WH-MS 12 inch 24 W 120V - 1,788lm 2,700/3,000/4,000/5,000/6,000K White 12" x 3/4" Damp location Motion sensor ETL (5032534)
MPR-EM ROUND WITH BATTERY BACK-UP
ASD-MPR-7D15CC-EM-WH 7 inch 15 W 120 V TRIAC 1,209 lm 3,000/4,000/5,000 K White 7-1/16" x 1-3/4" Damp location 6W Battery
back up ETL(4001256)
ASD-MPR-7D15WH-EM 7 inch 15 W 120 V TRIAC 1,267 lm 2,700/3,000/4,000/5,000/6,000 K White 7-1/16" x 1-3/4" Damp location 6W Battery
back up ETL(4001256)
ASD-MPR-9D18CC-EM-WH 9 inch 18 W 120 V TRIAC 1,674 lm 3,000/4,000/5,000 K White 8-7/8" x 1-3/4" Damp location 12W Battery
back up ETL(4001256)
ASD-MPR-9D18WH-EM 9 inch 18 W 120 V TRIAC 1,664 lm 2,700/3,000/4,000/5,000/6,000 K White 8-7/8" x 1-3/4" Damp location 6W Battery
back up ETL(4001256)
ASD-MPR-12D24WH-EM 12 inch 24 W 120 V TRIAC 2,164 lm 2,700/3,000/4,000/5,000/6,000 K White 12" x 1-3/4" Damp location 12W Battery
back up ETL (5032534)
MPO OVAL
ASD-MPO-32D45WH 32 inch 45 W 120-277V TRIAC 3,368lm 2,700/3,000/4,000/5,000/6,000K White 31-7/8" x 17-13/16" x 1-3/16" Wet location - ETL(4001256)
ACCESSORIES
ASD-SP7-MPR-WH Sub-plate for 7" 7-1/8" x 1-3/4" - - -
ASD-SP9-MPR-WH Sub-plate for 9" 8-7/8" x 1-1/4" - - -
ASD-SP12-MPR-WH Sub-plate for 12" 11-13/16" x 1-1/4" - - -
Model Operating temperature Power factor Beam angle Surge protection Housing Lens CRI
MPR ROUND
ASD-MPR-5D10WH -4℉ to 113℉ (-20℃ to 45℃) > 0.9 110° 1.25kV Plastic Acrylic > 80
ASD-MPR-5D10BK -4℉ to 113℉ (-20℃ to 45℃) > 0.9 110° 1.25kV Plastic Acrylic > 80

sold separately
1 2 3
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model Product dimensions Weight Pcs. (pack) per
carton Carton size Carton weight UPC GTIN 14
MPR ROUND
ASD-MPR-5D10WH 5-5/16" x 1" 0.2 lbs (0.1 kg) 6 10" x 6.7" x 6.1" 1.7 lbs 810128116299 10810128116296
ASD-MPR-5D10BK 5-5/16" x 1" 0.2 lbs (0.1 kg) 6 10" x 6.7" x 6.1" 1.7 lbs 810128116282 10810128116289
ASD-MPR-5D10CC-WH-6PACK 5-5/16" x 1" 3.4 lbs (1.5 kg) 12 (2) 15.2" x 7.9" x 6.9" 8.2 lbs 810050737654 10810050737651
ASD-MPR-5D10CC-BR-6PACK 5-5/16" x 1" 3.4 lbs (1.5 kg) 12 (2) 15.2" x 7.9" x 6.9" 8.2 lbs 810128111720 10810128111727
ASD-MPR-5D10CC-BK-6PACK 5-5/16" x 1" 3.4 lbs (1.5 kg) 12 (2) 15.2" x 7.9" x 6.9" 8.2 lbs 810128110389 10810128110386
ASD-MPR-7D15WH 7-1/16" x 1" 0.8 lbs (0.4 kg) 6 10" x 8.5" x 7.9" 5.3 lbs 810128115117 10810128115114
ASD-MPR-7D15NK 7-1/16" x 1" 0.8 lbs (0.4 kg) 6 10" x 8.5" x 7.9" 5.3 lbs 810128118958 10810128118955
ASD-MPR-7D15BK 7-1/16" x 1" 0.8 lbs (0.4 kg) 6 10" x 8.5" x 7.9" 5.3 lbs 810128117111 10810128117118
ASD-MPR-7D15CC-WH 7-1/16" x 1" 0.8 lbs (0.4 kg) 12 16.5" x 10" x 7.9" 12.6 lbs 810050736275 30810050736276
ASD-MPR-7D15CC-BK 7-1/16" x 1" 0.8 lbs (0.4 kg) 12 16.5" x 10" x 7.9" 12.6 lbs 810050736732 30810050736733
ASD-MPR-7D15CC-WH-6PACK 7-1/16" x 1" 4.9 lbs (2.2 kg) 12 (2) 15.6" x 9.7" x 8.7" 12.2 lbs 810050737661 10810050737668
ASD-MPR-7D15CC-BR-6PACK 7-1/16" x 1" 4.9 lbs (2.2 kg) 12 (2) 15.6" x 9.7" x 8.7" 12.2 lbs 810128111744 10810128111741
ASD-MPR-7D15CC-BK-6PACK 7-1/16" x 1" 4.9 lbs (2.2 kg) 12 (2) 15.6" x 9.7" x 8.7" 12.2 lbs 810050737029 10810050737026
ASD-MPR-9D18WH 8-7/8" x 1-3/4" 0.9 lbs (0.4 kg) 6 10.2" x 10" x 9.7" 7.2 lbs 810128117142 10810128117149
ASD-MPR-9D18NK 8-7/8" x 1-3/4" 0.9 lbs (0.4 kg) 6 10.2" x 10" x 9.7" 7.2 lbs 810128118965 10810128118962
ASD-MPR-9D18BK 8-7/8" x 1-3/4" 0.9 lbs (0.4 kg) 6 10.2" x 10" x 9.7" 7.2 lbs 810128117135 10810128117132
ASD-MPR-9D18CC-WH 8-7/8" x 1" 1.1 lbs (0.5 kg) 12 19.7" x 10.2" x 9.7" 17.2 lbs 810050734622 30810050734623
LED EDGE LIT PANEL
English
ASD LIGHTING CORP
E-mail: orders@asd-lighting.com Web site: www.asd-lighting.com
For most up-to-date spec sheets please refer to asd-lighting.com
ACCESSORIES:
Model Product dimensions Pcs. in
middle box Middle box size Middle box
weight
Pcs. per
carton Carton size Carton
weight UPC GTIN 14
in middle box GTIN 14 in carton
ASD-RK4-MPR 2-11/16" x 1/2" x 1-7/8" 12 7.1" x 5.1" x 5.7" 1.3 lbs 48 11" x 7.7" x 12.4" 6 lbs 810050731089 10810050731086 20810050731083
ASD-RK6-MPR 6-15/16" x 15/16" x 2-15/16" 12 7.1" x 5.1" x 5.7" 1.4 lbs 48 11" x 7.7" x 12.4" 6.3 lbs 810050731096 10810050731093 20810050731090
ASD-HS15-MPR-WH 12-15/16" x 12-15/16" x 7-1/16" - - - 4 12.6" x 12.6" x 13" 1.8 lbs 810128119016 - 10810128119013
ASD-HS24-MPR-WH 16-7/8" x 16-7/8" x 7-1/16" - - - 4 19.3" x 12.6" x 19.5" 13.5 lbs 810190200339 - 10810190200336
ASD-HS32-MPR-WH 23-9/16" x 23-9/16" x 7-1/16" - - - 4 26.2" x 12.6" x 26.6" 18.5 lbs 810190200346 - 10810190200343